

Disposal BAP of Manu work

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-					
road & CD works from Shiv					
Mandir to Akapur - Pepsa					
Road under M.M.S.V (N.P.B)					
Name of Agency:-					
M/S Awarish Construction					
At - Akapur P.O - Kharakpur					
Dist - Gopalganj, Bihar					
Agreement No. & Dated					

1A/MBP/2023-2024

Dated 05/10/2023

Agreement Amount of Manu work

Rs. 49,77,769/-

Agreement Amount of Manu work

Rs. 10,13,927/-

Agreement Rate

10% below

Date of work start

22/09/2023

Date of work Completion

21/09/2024

Continuation

For work bill of material

Abstract of cost

19

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing & fixing of Trenching & masonry work V.T. M.B. & P-2 Qty - 2 Nos					
② By 11.499.24/cu B 22,998 =					
③ Jungle clearance & grubbing of road land V.T. M.B. & P-2 Area - 0.84 Hectare					
④ By 72.697.86/Hec B 61,066 =					
⑤ Providing & fixing of Bench mark V.T. M.B. & P-2 Qty - 2 Nos					
⑥ By 14.47.14/cu B 9294 =					
⑦ Providing & fixing of reference pillars V.T. M.B. & P-2 Qty - 4 Nos					
⑧ By 2174.54/cu B 8682 =					
⑨ Earthwork for & laying for open drain trenching V.T. M.B. & P-3 Qty - 119.19 m ³					
⑩ By 383.28/m ³ B 45,683 =					

Continuation

c.o. for 1,47,723 =

B.T. Rs 1,47,723=0

20

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ PCC M 15 in open from from V.T. M.B. & P-3 Qty - 18.24 m ³					
⑦ R, 7308.16/m ³ R, 1,33,301=0					
⑦ PCC M 20 in open from from V.T. M.B. & P-3 Qty - 134.96 m ³					
⑧ R, 8337.75/m ³ R, 11,25,263=					
⑧ Providing & fixing of Rec NP3 1000 mm dia 4mm pipe V.T. M.B. & P-4 Qty - 30 Rm					
⑨ R, 7357.38/Rm R, 2,20,721=0					
⑨ Earthwork in excavating in open from from V.T. M.B. & P-9 Qty - 186.53 m ³					
⑩ R, 383.28/m ³ R, 71,493=0					
⑩ Providing PCC M 15 in open from from V.T. M.B. & P-5 Qty - 17.08 m ³					
⑪ R, 7308.16/m ³ R, 1,24,823=0					

Continuation

C.O. total Rs 18,23,324=

B-F R, 18, 23, 324 = w

21

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(1) propping RCC M20 in sub-structure V-T.M.B & P-5 Qty - 63.16 m ³					
(2) 8038.50/m ³ R5, 07, 7/2 =					
(12) supply of HY SD bars in sub-structure V-T.M.B & P-6 Qty - 4.15 MT					
(13) 76,309.72/MT R3, 16, 685 =					
(13) propping RCC M25 in sub-structure V-T.M.B & P-7 Qty - 41.93 m ³					
(14) 9001.83/m ³ R3, 77, 117 =					
(14) propping loop R44 in ceiling & walls & side walls V-T.M.B & P-72 MT Qty 137.08/each R98700 =					
(15) propping RCC M20 in ceiling & walls V-T.M.B & P-7 Qty - 53.77 m ³					
(16) 8337.75/m ³ R4, 48, 321 =					

Continuation

C.O. total R 34,88,359 =

b.f R, 34,83,359=0

22

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) Supply of HYSD bars in Super structure V.T. M.B & P-9 Qty - 2.59 mt					
(19) providing Rec M25 in Super structure V.T. M.B & P-9 Qty - 23.57 m ³					
(20) providing PCC M20 in parapet concrete V.T. M.B & P-9 Qty - 4.44 m ³					
(21) providing Drainage Spout V.T. M.B & P-10 Qty - 4 Nos					
(22) providing Rec M30 wearing course V.T. M.B & P-10 Qty - 3.61 m ³					

Continuation

c.e. Jett R, 40,15,500=0

B.F. by A 10, 15, 500 = 2

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) 9800 x 1000 pcc M15 below					
Approach slab					
V.T. m. B & P - 11					
Qty - 273 m ³					
@ R 7887.92/m ³ R 21,534 = 2					
(22) 9800 x 1000 R.C. M30					
Approach slab					
V.T. m. B & P - 11					
Qty - 273 m ³					
@ R 9770.93/m ³ R 26,675 = 2					
(23) concrete of road					
concrete of road lead 100 m					
V.T. m. B & P - 13					
Qty - 1658.90 m ³					
@ R 176.27/m ³ R 292,062 = 2					
(24) concrete of road					
concrete of road lead 100 m					
V.T. m. B & P - 13					
Qty - 578.30 m ³					
@ R 259.77/m ³ R 1,50,237 = 2					
(25) E/P 20 excavation					
in box cutting					
V.T. m. B & P - 13					
Qty - 112.50 m ³					
@ R 103.85/m ³ R 11,683 = 2					

Continuation

CP - total R 45,17,691 = 2

B.F. R, 45, 17, 691 = 0

24

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) Cost of road embankment Material from road way V.T. M.B & P - 13 Qty - 267.50 m ³ @ R 62.09/m ³ R 16,615 = 0					
(27) Cost of brick work in B.T. & C.C. position V.T. M.B & P - 15 Qty - 455.31 m ³ @ R 3675.33/m ³ R 16,73,415 = 0					
(28) Provisioning & laying of W.B.M. brick in B.T. & C.C. position V.T. M.B & P - 16 Qty - 340.88 m ³ @ R 5577.85/m ³ R 19,01,378 = 0					
(29) Cost of Cement concrete pavement 1430 V.T. M.B & P - 29 Qty - 273.26 m ³ @ R 9407.62/m ³ R 25,70,726 = 0					
(30) Provisioning & laying of prime coat with SS-1 V.T. M.B & P - 29 Area - 2837.25 m ² @ R 60.57/m ² R 1,71,852 = 0					

Continuation

CO - 1041. R 1,08,39,253 = 0

B.f-R, 1, 02, 39, 253 = 0

25

25
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(31) Prov & lay of thick coat with RS-1 V.T. M.B & P-16 Avg - 2837.25mm @ R 20.82/m ² Rs 59,072=					
(32) Prov & lay of of 20mm thick class gypsum plaster V.T. M.B & P-18 Avg - 2837.25mm @ R 303.72/m ² Rs 8,61,730=					
Add ST @ 18% of R 21,14,810=					
Add Labour Cost @ 1% of R 1,17,601=					
Add Scaffolding cost Rs 1,42,000=					
Less 10% below by agency Rs 1,41,36,466=					
Net Bill Amt of Rs 1,27,22,819=					
06/05/2024 Barkana					

Continuation

P.T.O

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material Statement</u>					
① Earthwork	-	2235.20			
② Stone masonry	-	794.92	m ³		
③ Stone chips	-	652.14	m ³		
④ coarse sand	-	451.68	m ³		
⑤ Stone dust	-	81.81	m ³		
⑥ Bitumen Emulsion (SS-1)		-	2411.66	m ³	
⑦ Bitumen Emulsion (RS-1)		-	780.24	m ³	
⑧ Bitumen (Vb-10)		-	4959.51	m ³	

Supply of Bitumen Emulsion
by "Glow Ways Enterprises Pvt
Ltd Invoice No. G12Y/092/23-2
Dated 07/02/2024
SS-1 - 2800.00 Kg
RS-1 - 1000.00 Kg

Supply of Bitumen (Vb-10) by
"LOC" Baramati, Baramati
Invoice No.
BH5520207595 Dated 15/02/24
3878 m³ x 15.50 Kg = 5947.00 Kg

2M
26/05/2024
516

Continuation